both transmission towers and rooftop sites (“Outdoor Structures”) to Bursa Securities until all
approvals are obtained.

 The status of the application of Outdoor Structures owned by Celcom Group as at 19

November  2008 are as follows:-

(a) 173 Outdoor Structures are pending approval from local authorities; and

 (b) initial applications for 61 outdoor structures have been declined. The Celcom Group is
in the midst of appealing to the relevant local authorities with respect to such
applications.

TM INTERNATIONAL BERHAD (242188-H)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

PART A : EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARD 134

10

14. Comparatives

The comparative figures in the unaudited interim consolidated financial statement have been
adjusted to reflect the merger accounting for Celcom Group and SunShare following the
completion of the internal restructuring exercise as explained in Part A, 1(e) of this
announcement.

The consolidated balance sheet showing effect of merger accounting aforementioned will be
as follows:

Consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2007

 As

previously
stated

Effect of merger
accounting for

internal restructuring As restated
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Share capital  35,693 3,541,700 3,577,393
Share premium 58,329 259,300 317,629
Other reserves 3,682,462 2,126,238 5,808,700
Total capital and reserves
attributable to equity holders of
the Company 3,776,484

5,927,238 9,703,722
Minority interests 670,998 4,750 675,748
Total equity 4,447,482 5,931,988 10,379,470

Deferred and long term liabilities 6,661,243 1,492,612 8,153,855
 11,108,725 7,424,600 18,533,325

Long term assets 13,369,561 8,009,566 21,379,127
Current assets 1,454,116 1,640,894 3,095,010
Current liabilities (3,714,952) (2,225,860) (5,940,812)
Net current (liabilities) (2,260,836) (584,966) (2,845,802)
Net assets 11,108,725 7,424,600 18,533,325

TM INTERNATIONAL BERHAD (242188-H)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

PART B : EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO APPENDIX 9B OF THE LISTING
REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD

 11

1. Review of Performance

(a) Quarter -on-Quarter

For the current quarter under review, the Group recorded a 28.2% growth in revenue from
RM2,556.7 million achieved in 3rd quarter 2007 (“Q3’07”) to RM3,278.0 million in 3rd

quarter 2008 (“Q3’08”). Strong quarter-on-quarter growth was recorded in XL (60.3%) and
Telekom Malaysia International (Cambodia) Company Limited (“TMIC”) (40.8%).